

## San Benito County Resource Management Agency Integrated Waste Management

2301 Technology Dr. • Hollister CA 95023 • (831) 636-4110 • Fax (831) 636-4176

## INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT LOCAL TASK FORCE MEETING CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Pursuant to Government Code Section #54954.2(a), the agenda for the regular meeting of the **Integrated Waste Management Local Task Force** on **September 15, 2022, at 10:00 a.m.,** was posted at the following locations, freely accessible to the public:

The front entrance of the San Benito County Administration Building, 481 Fourth Street, Hollister, California; and

The San Benito County website, within the following sections:

IWM Local Task Force www.cosb.us/iwmlocaltaskforce; and

San Benito County Calendar <a href="https://www.cosb.us/Home/Components/Calendar/Event/1127/14">https://www.cosb.us/Home/Components/Calendar/Event/1127/14</a>

On the following date and time:

September 12, 2022, by 10:00 a.m.

I, Angelika Rangel, certify under penalty of perjury, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Angelika Rangel, IWM Staff Services Specialist

Angelika Rangel